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STOCKS OF FRUIT AND VEGETABLES 
	

STOCKS DE FRUITS ET DE LGL'MES 

AUGUST 1 - 1978 - 1er AOUT 

Stocks of apples, pears, potatoes, 
onions, carrots and cabbage will not be re-
ported for the period June to October inclu-
s j ye. 

!iit, frozen and in preservatives 

There were 3,813,000 lb. of fruit in 
ntainers 1 lb. and Under" as against 
,825,000 lb. in "Containers over 1 lb." 

The stocks of fruit in sulphur diox-
ide, etc., totalled 2,604,000 lb. A year 
ago they amounted to 6,062,000 lb. and last 
month to 2,802,000 lb. The total of all 
fruit, frozen and In preservatives, was 
45,242,000 lb. as compared with 41,966,000 
lb. last year and 30,851,000 lb. last month. 

Vegetables, frozen and in brine 

The total stocks of frozen vegetables 
amounted to 76,524,000 lb. as compared with 
85,215,000 lb. last year. Current holdings 
of frozen vegetables intended for remanufac-
ture amounted to 10,602,000 lb. There were 
5,888,000 lb. of vegetables held in brine as 
against 5,295,000 lb. last year. 

Les stocks de pomnes, de poires, de poirunes 
de terre, d'oignons, de carottes, et de choux ne 
seront pas étudiés pour la période de juin 
octobre inclusivement. 	- 

Fruits congelés et en conserve 

Ii y avalt 3,813,000 livres en "Contenants 
de 1 liv. et  mains", contre 38,825,000 livres en 
"Contenants de plus de 1 liv.". 

Les stocks de fruits conserves dans l'anhy-
dride sulfureux, etc., s'élevalcnt a 2,604,000 
livres, contre 6,062,000 livres il y a un an et 
2,802,000 livres le mois dernier. Les stocks to-
taux de fruits congelés et en conserve s'Cleva-
lent 5 45.242,000 livres, contre 41,966,000 l'an-
née dernière et 30,851,000 le mois dernier. 

Legumes congelés et saumurés 

Les stocks de legumes congelés s'élevaient 
a 76,524,000 livres, contre 85,215,000 l'annêe 
derniere. Les stocks dCtenus de legumes congelés 
destinés a la retransformation s'établissaient a 
10,602,000 livres. Ii y avait 5,888,000 livres 
de legumes saumurés, contre 5,295,000 l'année 
derniare. 
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TABLE 1. Frozen Fruit in Storages and Factories in Canada 

TABLEAU 1. Fruits congelés dans les entrepts et les fabriques au Canada 

August 1, 	July 1, 	August 1, 
1978P 	1978r 	1977 

1er aoflt 	1er juillet 	1er aoüt 

lb. - .000 - liv 

Containers 1 lb. and under - Contenants de 1 liv 
et moms: 

Apples -  Pomes ................................ 

Blueberries - Bluets ........................... 

Cherries -  Cerises ............................. 

Citrus fruit - Agrumes ......................... 

Plums -  Prunes ................................. 

Raspberries - Framboises ....................... 

Strawberries - Fraises ......................... 

Other fruit - Autres fruits .................... 

Total ........................................ 

Containers over 1 lb. up to 30 lb. - Contenants de 
plus de 1 liv jusqu'à 30 liv: 

Apples - Pousnes ................................ 

Blueberries - Bluets ........................... 

Cherries - Cerises ............................. 

Citrusfruit - Agrumes ......................... 

Plums -  Prunes ................................. 

Raspberries - Framboises ....................... 

Strawberries - Fraises ......................... 

Other fruit - Autres fruits .................... 

(1) 

	

27 
	

37 
	

16 
(1) 

	

34 
	

(1) 
	

(1) 

	

967 
	

301 
	

1,038 

	

2,734 
	

1,271 
	

2,373 

	

51 
	

60 
	

175 

	

3,813 
	

1,669 
	

3,602 

	

2,850 
	

3,629 

	

1,355 
	

1,482 
	

542 

	

3,319 
	

932 
	

6,267 

	

8 
	

12 
	

99 

	

97 
	

135 
	

120 

	

1,983 
	

750 
	

1,626 

	

9,058 
	

7,125 
	

6,724 

	

725 
	

724 
	

902 

I 

Total ........................................ 
	 19,395 
	

14,789 
	

19,784 

Containers over 30 lb. - Contenants de plus de 
30 liv: 

Apples- Pommes ................................ 	 446 
Blueberries - Bluets ........................... 

	 649 
Cherries -  Ceises ............................. 	 2,797 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes ......................... 

Plums - Prunes ................................. 
	 204 

Raspberries - Framboises ....................... 
	 6,479 

Strawberries - Fraises ......................... 
	 6,626 

Other fruit - Autres fruits .................... 
	 2,229 

Total .........................................19,430 

See footnote(s) at end of Table 2. - Voir note(s) a la fin du tableau 

	

495 
	

211 

	

490 
	

118 

	

271 
	

1,279 
(1) 
	

(1) 

	

232 
	

59 

	

1,654 
	

4,872 

	

6,011 
	

4,404 

	

2,438 
	

1,575 

	

11,591 
	

12 ,51 
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p TABLE 2. Fruit, Frozen and in Preservatives in Storages and Factories in Canada 

AU 2. Fruits congelés et en conserve dans lea entrep8ts et les fabriques au Canada 

August 1, 	July 1, 	August 1, 
q7gP 	1978r 	1977 

1er aoiIt 	1er juillet 
	

1er ao0t 

Frozen fruit (all containers) - Fruits congelés 
(bus contenants): 

Apples - Pon'imes ................................ 
Bl ueberries - Bluets ........................... 
Cherries - Cerises ............................. 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes ......................... 
Pl tuns - Prunes ................................. 
Raspberries - Framboises ....................... 
Strawberries - Fraises ......................... 
Other fruit - Autres fruits .................... 

Total ........................................ 

lb. - '000 - liv 

4,124 
2,009 
1,203 

12 
367 

2,705 
14,407 
3,222 

28,049 

3,296 
2,031 
6,116 

42 
301 

9,429 
18,418 
3,005 

42,638 

3,715 
676 

7,546 
99 
179 

7,536 
13,501 
2,652 

35,904 

rdit in SO 2 , etc. - Fruits conserves dana le 
etc. 

	

Appl es - Poimnes ................................ 	(1) 
	

(1) 
	

590 
1ueberries - Bluets ........................... 

	

Cherries - Cerises ............................. 	554 
	

672 
	

2,509 

	

Citrus fruit - Agrumes ......................... 	409 
	

414 
	

591 

	

Plums - Prunes ................................. 	(1) 
	

(1) 
	

(1) 

	

Raspberries - Framboises ....................... 	276 
	

286 
	

560 

	

Strawberries - Fraises ......................... 	714 
	

733 
	

1,287 

	

Other fruit - Autres fruits .................... 	651 
	

697 
	

525 

	

Total........................................ 	2,604 
	

2,802 
	

6,062 

Summary of fruit - Sommaire de fruits: 

Frozen - Congelés: 

Containers 1 lb. and under - Contenants de 1 
liv et moms ............................... 

Containers over 1 lb. - Contenants de plus 
de 1 liv ................................... 

Total ...................................... 

3,813 

38,825 

42,638 

1,669 

26,380 

28,049 

3,602 

32,302 

35,904 

In preservatives - En conserve: 

Total ...................................... 	2,604 
	

2,802 
	

6,062 

Grand - Total - Global ................... I 	45,242 	I 	30,851 	I 	41,966 

Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown separately but 
are included in "other fruit'. - Lea chiffres étant connus pour moms de trois entreprises seule-
ment, Ils ne peuvent tktre publiés que sous la rubrique "autres fruits". 

P Preliminary figures. - Chiffres préliminaires. 
r Revised figures. - Chiffresrectifiés. 



152 
137 
119 

(1) 

527 
936 

(1) 
8,594 
(1) 
(1) 

216 
45 

111 
(1) 
(1) 
2,641 

778 
(I) 

(1) 
(1) 

245 
67 

135 
(1) 
(1) 

1,017 
1,304  
(1) 

1,732 
(1) 
(1) 

STATSTCS CANADA LIBPA° 
BIBLIOT1EQUE STATISTQUE 

1010653293 
-4- 

TABLE 3. Frozen Vegetables in Storages and Factories in Canada 

TABLEAU 3. Legumes congelés dana les entrepots et lea fabriqes an Canada 

Frozen - Congelés: 
Asparagus - Asperges ........................... 
Beans -Haricots: 
Green-Verts ................................ 
Wax -Beurre ................................. 
Lima......................................... 

Broccoli - Brocoli ............................. 
Brussel sprouts - Choux de Bruxelles ........... 
Carrots - Carottes ............................. 
Cauliflower - Choux-fleurs ..................... 
Corn - Mais .................................... 
Peas - Pals .................................... 
Spinach - Epinards ............................. 
Squash - Courges ............................... 
Other vegetables - Autres legumes .............. 

Frozen - Total - Congelés .................. 

In brine - En saumure .......................... 

	

August 1, 	July 1, 
1978P 	1978r 

	

jer aofit 	ier juillet 

lb. - '000 - 1 

	

554 
	

544 

	

2,871 
	

2,041 

	

1,114 
	

859 

	

691 
	

791 

	

2,086 
	

2,115 

	

1,464 
	

1,539 

	

5,486 
	

6,599 

	

522 
	

581 

	

6,769 
	

10,394 

	

48,451 
	

16,162 

	

938 
	

905 

	

693 
	

807 

	

4,885 
	

5,935 

	

76,524 
	

49,272 

	

5,888 
	

5,610  

August 1, 
1978 

1er aofit 

301 

4,861 
2,006 
1,004 
1,201 
1,875 
6,819 

824 
11,650 
46,650 
1,097 
958 

5,969 

85,215 

5,295 

Grand - Total - Global ................... 	82,412 
	

54,882 
	

90,510 

P Preliminary figures. - Chiffres préliminaires. 
r Revised fi'ure. 	Chifires re.ctifids. 	 I 

FABLE 	Crzen :ugetahlcs Intended for Re-minufac rnre Held in Storages and Factor ics cn Canada( I) 

TABLEAU 4. Legumes congeles destinés a Is retransformation détenus dans les entrepôts 
et fabriques au Canada(1) 

August 1, 	July 1, 	August 1, 

	

1978P 	1978r 	1978 

	

1er aoflt 	1er juillet 	1er aoIt 

lb. - '000 - liv 
Frozen - Congelés: 
Asparagus - Asperges ........................... 
Beans -Haricots: 
Green -Verts ................................ 
Wax - Beurre ................................. 
Lima......................................... 

Broccoli - Brocoli ............................. 
Brussel sprouts - Choux de Bruxelles ........... 
Carrots - Carottes ............................. 
Corn - Mais .................................... 
Cauliflower - Choux-fleurs ..................... 
Peas - Pois .................................... 
Spinach - Epinards ............................. 
Squash - Courges ............................... 

Reported - Total - Déclaré ................. 	10,602 
	

4,762 
	

10,866 

(1) Omitted to avoid disclosing individual company operations, included in totals. - Chiffrec oriis 
pour garantir le secret des renseignements IrJH  
les totaux. 

P Preliminary figures. - Chiffres préliminaires. 
r Revised figures. - Chiffres rectiflés. 


